
 

 
 

 
LICENSING AND GAMBLING ACTS SUB COMMITTEE 

 
2.00 PM - TUESDAY, 28 JUNE 2022 

 
MULTI LOCATION MEETING  

HYBRID MICROSOFT TEAMS OR 
 COUNCIL CHAMBER, PORT TALBOT 

ALL MOBILE TELEPHONES TO BE SWITCHED TO SILENT FOR THE 
DURATION OF THE MEETING 

 
Webcasting/Hybrid Meetings: 

 
This meeting may be filmed for live or subsequent broadcast via the 

Council’s Internet Site.  By participating you are consenting to be filmed 
and the possible use of those images and sound recordings for 

webcasting and/or training purposes. 
 

 
 
1.  Chairpersons Announcements   

 
2.  Declarations of Interest   

 
3.  Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence - A&K Catering Ltd  

(Pages 3 - 12) 
 

4.  Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence - Pontardawe RFC  
(Pages 13 - 38) 
 

5.  Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence - Rum and Co  
(Pages 39 - 72) 
 

6.  Urgent Items   
Any urgent items at the discretion of the Chairperson pursuant to 
Section 100B(4)(b) of the Local Government Act 1972. 
 

      AGENDA 



 
K.Jones 

Chief Executive 
 

Civic Centre 
Port Talbot Wednesday, 22 June 2022 
 
 
 
Committee Membership:  
 
Chairperson: Councillor J. Henton 

 
Members: Councllor S.Paddison 

 
Substitute: Councillor A Dacey 
  
c.c. Superintendent of Police, Neath 
 Chief Fire Officer, Neath 
 



 

   

NEATH PORT TALBOT COUNTY BOROUGH COUNCIL 

 

Licensing and Gambling Acts Sub Committee 

 28th June 2022 

Report of the Head of Legal Services – Craig Griffiths  

Matter for Decision 
 

Wards Affected: Neath North 

Application for the Grant of a Premises Licence 

Purpose of the Report  

1. To consider representations received in respect of the following 
application made under the Licensing Act 2003. 

Premises Name A&K Catering Ltd 

Premises Address 7A The Parade, Neath, SA11 1RB 

Applicant Name's A&K Catering Ltd 

Applicant Address 7a the Parade Neath SA11 1RB 

DPS Name Bettina Kacziba 

Page 3

Agenda Item 3



 

   

Execu
[...]
y Football Club 

Premises Address Ynysderw Road, Pontardawe, SA8 4EG 

Applicant Name's Pontardawe Rugby Football Club Limited 

Applicant Address Ynysderw Road, Pontardawe, SA8 4EG 

DPS Name Meirion Davies 

Page 13

Agenda Item 4



 

   

Executive Summary 

2. This is an application for the grant of a premises licence under the 
Licensing Act 2003 by Pontardawe Rugby Football Club Limited. The 
premises licence will authorise the sale of alcohol, regulated 
entertainment and late night refreshment.  

3. Representations were received in respect of the application from the 
Environmental Health Section, Legal Regulatory Services Section and 
South Wales Police requesting that additional conditions be attached to 
the licence. 

4. One other person a local resident has also submitted a representation.  

5. There have been various discussions between the applicant and 
responsible authorities in an attempt to negotiate an agreed position, but 
there are still areas where an agreement has not been established.   

6. The application therefore needs to be determined by the Licensing and 
Gambling Acts Sub Committee 

Background 

7. The Licensing Act 2003 requires that any person wishing to provide 
licensable activities obtains a premises licence from the Licensing 
Section. 

8. An application from Pontardawe Rugby Football Club Limited for the grant 
of a premises licence was received on 17th May 2022.  The application 
seeks to permit licensable activities to take place, including the sale by 
retail of alcohol, regulated entertainment and late night refreshment. 

9. The application has been advertised in the prescribed manner by 
displaying a notice at the premises for 28 days and advertising on one 
occasion in a local newspaper.  

10. During the 28 day consultation period 'Responsible Authorities' and/or 
'Other Persons' are invited to submit representations in respect of the 
application. 

11. Where representations are received (and not withdrawn) the Licensing 
Authority must hold a hearing to consider the representations before 
determining the application. 

Page 14



 

   

 

Licence Application 

12. The applicant has included the following information in the application 
outlining the requested hours of operation and details on how the 
applicant proposes to promote the 4 licensing objectives. 

Opening Hours  

Sunday to Thursday 08.00 - 01.00 

Friday and Saturday 08.00 - 01.30 

Films (Both Indoors / Outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 00.00 

Indoor Sporting Events  

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 00.00 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 - 00.30 

Live Music (Both Indoors / Outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 23.30 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 - 00.30 

Seasonal variations 

Bank Holiday Sunday 10.00 - 00.00 

No Standard Timings  

Thursday - Sunday 3rd weekend in August (music festival) 10.00 - 01.00 

Recorded music (Both Indoors / Outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 23.30 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 - 00.30 

Page 15



 

   

Seasonal variations 

Bank Holiday Sunday 10.00 - 00.00 

No Standard Timings  

Thursday - Sunday 3rd weekend in August (music festival) 10.00 - 01.00 

Performance of Dance (Both indoors / outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 23.30 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 - 00.30 

Seasonal variations 

Bank Holiday Sunday 10.00 - 00.00 

No Standard Timings  

Thursday - Sunday 3rd weekend in August (music festival) 10.00 - 01.00 

Anything of Similar Description (Both Indoors / Outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 10.00 - 23.30 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 - 00.30 

Seasonal variations 

Bank Holiday Sunday 10.00 - 00.00 

No Standard Timings  

Thursday - Sunday 3rd weekend in August (music festival) 10.00 - 01.00 

Late night Refreshment (Both Indoors / Outdoors) 

Sunday to Thursday 23.00 - 23.30 

Friday and Saturday 23.00 - 00.30 

Non-standard Timings  

Local music festival extension to 01.00 

Page 16



 

   

Supply of Alcohol (Both On / Off Sales)  

Sunday to Thursday 08.00 –
[...]
g_Act_2003__April_2018_.pdf
https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/705588/Revised_guidance_issued_under_section_182_of_the_Licensing_Act_2003__April_2018_.pdf
mailto:n.chapple@npt.gov.uk


This page is intentionally left blank



From: Rachel Matthews <r.matthews@npt.gov.uk>  

Sent: 26 May 2022 20:11 

To: Sarah Bartle <s.bartle@npt.gov.uk> 

Subject: RE: NEW APPLICATION SUBMITTED Pontardawe RFC - Grant of premises licence application. 

 

Dear Sir/Madam,  

 

Officers of The Environmental Health Department wish to raise an objection to the application, as 

attached, in the interest of preventing Public Nuisance. The hours that have been specified on this 

application are unsuitable for the location of the premises.  

 

Yours sincerely  

 

Rachel Matthews  

Environmental Health Officer 

Page 23



This page is intentionally left blank



From: Peter Malough <p.malough@npt.gov.uk>  

Sent: 09 June 2022 16:46 

To: Legal Regulatory Services <lrs@npt.gov.uk> 

Subject: Grant of Premises Licence - Pontardawe RFC 

 

Dear Sir 

 

An application has been made by Pontardawe RFC for the grant of a new premises licence. 

 

The club currently have a Club Premises Certificate (CPC) however they are now having events at the 

club that require  premises licence authorisation. 

 

Following submission of the application a meeting was arranged at the club so we could discuss  with 

the committee members their plans for the licence. 

 

Officers from the Legal Regulatory Section, Environmental Health Section and South Wales Police 

were in attendance. 

 

The applicant has outlined in their application the times they now wish to operate which includes 

having live and recorded music both Indoor/outdoors from Sunday to Thursday 10.00 – 23.30 and 

Friday and Saturday 10.00 – 00.30. On bank holidays Sundays they wish to provide regulated 

entertainment until 00.00 hours with an extension to 01.00 hours for the Pontardawe festival; this 

will be permitted outdoors.  

 

In addition they also wish to supply alcohol both indoors and outdoors Sunday to Thursday from 

08.00 – 00.30 and Friday and Saturday from 08.00 -01.00. They have also proposed an extension for 

the supply of alcohol until 01.30 hours for Pontardawe festival. 

 

The opening hours are then 30 minutes after the terminal hour for alcohol sales. 

 

During our meeting concerns were raised in regard to the proposal to allow regulated entertainment 

in all outside areas up until 00.30 hours on weekends and until 01.00 hours for the festival. 

 

The Pontardawe festival has changed over the years and has gone from an organised event on the 

playing fields to a premises based event run by the pubs themselves. There has been an established 

Page 25



agreement since 2014 that all outside entertainment during the festival would finish at 23:00hrs. 

This came from meetings with the local ward members, environmental health, licensing and the 

police who agreed that this terminal hour is necessary for the community living in the area. 

 

This agreement has been widely accepted by the trade. 

 

The importance of recognising unreasonable disturbance beyond 23.00 hrs is highlighted in Section 

2.19 of the Licensing Act Guidance:- 

Where applications have given rise to representations, any appropriate conditions  should normally 

focus on the most sensitive periods. For example, the most sensitive period for people being 

disturbed by unreasonably loud music is at night and into the early morning when residents in 

adjacent properties may be attempting to go to sleep or  are sleeping. This is why there is still a need 

for a licence for performances of live music  between 11 pm and 8 am. In certain circumstances, 

conditions relating to noise emanating from the premises may also be appropriate to address any 

disturbance  anticipated as customers enter and leave. 

 

The conditions put forwa
[...]
 Licensing Act 2003 at 
the below-referred licensed premises: 
 
Name:             Pontardawe Rugby Football Club 
 
Address:         Ynysderw Road, Pontardawe, SA8 4EG 
  
The Application is for a premises licence for the following Licensable activity; 
 
(b) Films:                                                               10:00hrs to 00:00hrs Daily 
(c) Indoor Sporting Events:                                   10:00hrs to 00:00hrs Daily 
(e) Live Music (indoors & outdoors):                     10:00hrs to 23:30hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                              10:00hrs to 00:30hrs Fri & Sat 
(f) Recorded Music (indoors & outdoors):             10:00hrs to 23:30hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                              10:00hrs to 00:30hrs Fri & Sat 
(g) Performance of Dance (indoors & outdoors):  10:00hrs to 23:30hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                              10:00hrs to 00:30hrs Fri & Sat 
Anything similar to (e), (f) & (g):                             
Late Night Refreshment:                                        23:00hrs to 23:30hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                               23:00hrs to 00:30hrs Fri & Sat 
 
Supply of Alcohol:                                                  08:00hrs to 00:30hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                               08:00hrs to 01:00hrs Fri & Sat 
 
 

Page 29

mailto:nick.bailey2@south-wales.police.uk


  

 
 

  

 
 

Hours open to the public:                              08:00hrs to 01:00hrs Sun – Thurs 
                                                                      08:00hrs to 01:30hrs Fri & Sat 
 
There are seasonal variations for music and dance until 00:00hrs on bank holiday 
Sundays with non-standard timings for each for the Thursday, Friday, Saturday & 
Sunday of each ‘Pontardawe Festival’ until

Minutes of the meeting


 

 
 

 
IS-BWYLLGOR DEDDFAU TRWYDDEDU A GAMBLO 

 
2.01 PM - DYDD MAWRTH, 28 MEHEFIN 2022 

 
Hybrid Microsoft Teams/Hybrid Siambr y Cyngor 

 
 
 
1.  Cyhoeddiad y Cadeirydd   

 
Cyflwynodd y Cynghorydd Henton ei hun i'r Pwyllgor a 
chroesawodd bawb i'r gwrandawiad. 
 

2.  Datganiadau o fuddiannau   
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau 
 

3.  Cais am roi Trwydded Mangre - A&K Catering Ltd   
 
Gofynnwyd i'r aelodau ystyried sylwadau a dderbyniwyd mewn 
perthynas â'r cais canlynol i gymeradwyo Trwydded Mangre o dan 
Ddeddf Trwyddedu 2003. 
 

Enw'r fangre A&K Catering Ltd 

Cyfeiriad y fangre 7A Y Parêd, Castell-nedd, 
SA11 1RB 

Enw'r Ymgeisydd A&K Catering Ltd 

Cyfeiriad yr ymgeisydd 7A Y Parêd, Castell-nedd, 
SA11 1RB 

Enw'r Goruchwyliwr Mangre 
Dynodedig (GMD) 

Bettina Kacziba  

 
PENDERFYNWYD: Cymeradwyo'r cais am roi Trwydded Mangre – 
A&K Catering Ltd, 7A Y Parêd, Castell-nedd SA11 1RB a wnaed 
gan A&K Catering Ltd, 7A Y Parêd, Castell-nedd SA11 1RB, yn 
amodol ar yr oriau gweithredu a'r amodau fel y nodir yn yr 
adroddiad a ddosbarthwyd. 
 

AGENDA 



4.  Cais am roi Trwydded Mangre - Clwb Rygbi Pontardawe   
 

Gofynnwyd i'r aelodau ystyried sylwadau a dderbyniwyd mewn 
perthynas â'r cais canlynol i gymeradwyo Trwydded Mangre o dan 
Ddeddf Trwyddedu 2003. 
 

Enw'r fangre Clwb Rygbi Pontardawe 

Cyfeiriad y fangre Ynysderw Road, Pontardawe 
SA8 4EG 

Enw'r Ymgeisydd Pontardawe Rugby Football 
Club Limited 

Cyfeiriad yr ymgeisydd Ynysderw Road, Pontardawe 
SA8 4EG 

Enw'r GMD Meirion Davies 

 
1. PENDERFYNODD:   Yr Is-bwyllgor gymeradwyo'r cais am 

drwydded mangre, gydag amodau. Byddai'r oriau gweithredu 

ac amodau canlynol yn berthnasol yn ogystal ag unrhyw 

amodau sy'n gyson â'r amserlen weithredu. 

 
Oriau Agor  
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     08:00 - 01:00 
 
Cyflenwi alcohol (ar y safle ac oddi arno) 
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     08:00 - 00:30 
 
Ffilmiau (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored (gan ddibynnu ar y 
tywydd)) 
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     10:00 - 00:00 
Digwyddiadau Chwaraeon Dan Do 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau      10:00 - 00:00 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn    10:00 - 00.30  
 
Cerddoriaeth fyw (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored (gan ddibynnu 
ar y tywydd)) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau        10:00 - 23:30 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn     10:00 - 00:30 



Dydd Sul Gŵyl y Banc       10:00 - 00:00 
 
Cerddoriaeth wedi'i recordio (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored 
(gan ddibynnu ar y tywydd)) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau        10:00 - 23:30 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn    10:00 - 00:30 
Dydd Sul Gŵyl y Banc       10:00 - 00:00 
 
Perfformiadau Dawns (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau      10:00 - 23:30 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn    10:00 - 00:30 
Dydd Sul Gŵyl y Banc     10:00 - 00:00 
 
Unrhyw beth o ddisgrifiad tebyg (dan do ac yn yr awyr 
agored) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau      10:00 - 23:30 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn   10:00 - 00:30 
Dydd Sul Gŵyl y Banc     10:00 - 00:00 
 
Lluniaeth yn hwyr y nos (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored) 
 
Nos Sul i nos Iau       
23:00 - 23:30 
Nos Wener a nos Sadwrn    23:00 - 00:30 
 

 Ni fydd cerddoriaeth sydd wedi'i mwyhau na cherddoriaeth 
sydd heb ei mwyhau y tu allan rhwng 23:00 a 10:00.    
 

 Ni chaniateir gwerthu alcohol yn allanol rhwng 23:00 a 10:00, 
h.y. bydd y bar allanol yn cau rhwng yr oriau hyn. 

 

 Bydd o leiaf 2 oruchwyliwr drws trwyddedig Awdurdod y 
Diwydiant Diogelwch ar ddyletswydd o 23:00 tan amser cau 
bob nos Iau, nos Wener, nos Sadwrn a nos Sul yng Ngŵyl 
Pontardawe.  
 

 Bydd o leiaf 2 oruchwyliwr drws trwyddedig Awdurdod y 
Diwydiant Diogelwch ar ddyletswydd o 23:00 tan amser cau 
bob nos Wener, nos Sadwrn a nos Sul ar unrhyw benwythnos 
gŵyl y banc pan fydd adloniant wedi'i reoleiddio’n cael ei 



ddarparu. 
 

 Ac eithrio yn ystod Gŵyl Pontardawe neu benwythnos gŵyl y 
banc, bydd deiliad y drwydded mangre’n cynnal asesiad risg 
am yr angen am oruchwylwyr drysau ac yn darparu 
goruchwyliaeth ar y drysau rhwng y fath amseroedd ac yn y 
fath niferoedd sy'n ofynnol gan yr asesiad risg. 
 

 Ni ddarperir cerddoriaeth wedi'i mwyhau yn ardal y maes 
parcio o flaen y fangre. 
 

 Mae'r holl amodau a nodir yn Atodiad 1, 2 neu 3 y drwydded 
mangre’n parhau i fod yn ddilys yn ystod dyddiau digwyddiad 
arbennig. 

 

 Rhaid gosod system teledu cylch cyfyng ddigidol, neu gynnal 
system bresennol, yn y fangre a fydd yn weithredol bob 
amser pan fydd y fangre ar agor i'r cyhoedd ac yn gallu 
darparu lluniau o ansawdd tystiolaethol ym mhob golau, yn 
enwedig adnabod wynebau. Rhaid i'r recordiadau teledu 
cylch cyfyng gael eu hamseru a'u dyddio'n gywir, a'u cadw 
am gyfnod o 31 diwrnod, a rhaid trefnu eu bod ar gael i'w 
gweld gan yr heddlu neu swyddog awdurdodedig yr 
Awdurdod Trwyddedu ar gais.  
 

Rhaid i'r system ffilmio’r ardaloedd canlynol:- 

i. Perimedr allanol y fangre 
ii. Mynedfeydd ac allanfeydd y fangre; 
iii. Ardaloedd cyhoeddus y fangre; 

 

 Bydd aelod o staff o'r fangre, sy'n gyfarwydd â gweithredu'r 
system teledu cylch cyfyng, ar y safle bob amser pan fydd y 
fangre ar agor i'r cyhoedd. Bydd yr aelod staff hwn yn gallu 
dangos a darparu data neu luniau diweddar i'r heddlu neu'r 
swyddog awdurdodedig gyda chyn lleied o oedi â phosib yn 
dilyn cais cyfreithlon. 

 
5.  EH datganiad gan dyst   

 
Adolygwyd datganiad y tyst fel rhan o'r adroddiad atodol a 
ddosbarthwyd. 



 
6.  Cais am roi Trwydded Mangre - Rum and Co   

 
Gofynnwyd i'r aelodau ystyried sylwadau a dderbyniwyd mewn 
perthynas â'r cais canlynol i gymeradwyo Trwydded Mangre o dan 
Ddeddf Trwyddedu 2003. 
 

Enw'r fangre Rum a Co. 

Cyfeiriad y fangre 12 Stryd Fawr, Pontardawe 
SA8 4HU 

Enw'r Ymgeisydd Gourmet Catering Solutions 
Cyf 

Cyfeiriad yr ymgeisydd 85 Heol Cilmaengwyn, 
Pontardawe SA8 4QW 

Enw'r GMD Daniel Dyer 

 
1. PENDERFYNWYD:   Y byddai’r Is-bwyllgor yn cymeradwyo'r 

cais am drwydded mangre, gydag amodau. Byddai'r oriau 

gweithredu a’r amodau canlynol yn berthnasol yn ogystal ag 

unrhyw amodau sy'n gyson â'r amserlen weithredu. 

 
Oriau Agor 
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     09:00 – 01:00 
 
Cyflenwi alcohol (ar y safle ac oddi arno) 
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     09:00 - 00:30 
 
Ffilmiau (dan do) 
 
Dydd Llun i ddydd Sul     09:00 - 00:30 
 
Cerddoriaeth fyw (dan do) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau      12:00 - 00:00 
Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn   12:00 - 00:30 
 
Cerddoriaeth wedi'i Recordio (dan do ac yn yr awyr 
agored (gan ddibynnu ar y tywydd)) 
 
Dydd Sul i ddydd Iau     12:00 - 00:00 



Dydd Gwener a dydd Sadwrn   12:00 - 00:30 
 
Lluniaeth yn hwyr y nos (dan do ac yn yr awyr agored 
(gan ddibynnu ar y tywydd)) 
 
Nos Lun i nos Sul      
23:00 - 00:30  
 

 Bydd yr ardal allanol (a nodwyd ar y cynllun fel 

"ciniawa teras") ar gau i gwsmeriaid rhwng 22:00 

a 09:00 bob dydd, yn amodol ar yr amod canlynol.   

 

 Bydd hawl defnyddio'r ardal allanol (a nodwyd ar y 

cynllun fel "ciniawa teras") ar gyfer smygu rhwng 

22:00 a 09:00 ar yr amod y bodlonir yr amodau 

canlynol, 

 Bydd uchafswm o 4 cwsmer yn yr 

ardal ar unrhyw adeg. 

 Ni fydd cwsmeriaid yn mynd ag 

unrhyw ddiodydd na bwyd i'r ardal. 

 Bydd aelod o staff yn rheoli'r mynediad 

i'r ardal er mwyn sicrhau bod yr 

amodau uchod yn cael eu bodloni. 

 

 Bydd o leiaf 2 oruchwyliwr drws trwyddedig 

Awdurdod y Diwydiant Diogelwch ar ddyletswydd 

o 22:00 tan amser cau bob nos Wener a nos 

Sadwrn, y nos Iau cyn Dydd Gwener y Groglith, 

Noswyl Nadolig, Gŵyl San Steffan a Nos Galan. 

Ar bob adeg arall, bydd deiliad y drwydded 

mangre'n asesu'r angen am oruchwylwyr drysau 

ac yn darparu goruchwyliaeth drws rhwng yr 

adegau hynny ac yn ôl yr angen sy'n ofynnol gan 

yr asesiad risg.  

 

 Bydd pob goruchwyliwr drws yn arddangos ei 

drwydded Awdurdod y Diwydiant Diogelwch mewn 

rhwymyn braich adlewyrchol pan fydd ar 

ddyletswydd. 



 

 Bydd cofrestr ddyddiol o bersonél diogelwch yn 
cael ei chadw. Bydd y gofrestr yn dangos enw, 
cyfeiriad a rhif trwydded pob goruchwyliwr drws, 
a'r dyddiadau a'r amseroedd y maent yn 
gweithredu. Rhaid bod y gofrestr ar gael i'w 
harchwilio gan yr heddlu a swyddogion 
awdurdodedig yr awdurdod lleol.  

 

 Bydd aelod o staff o'r fangre, sy'n gyfarwydd â 
gweithredu'r system teledu cylch cyfyng, ar y safle 
bob amser pan fydd y fangre ar agor i'r cyhoedd. 
Bydd yr aelod staff hwn yn gallu dangos a darparu 
data neu luniau diweddar i'r heddlu neu'r swyddog 
awdurdodedig gyda chyn lleied o oedi â phosib yn 
dilyn cais cyfreithlon. 

 

 Cedwir cofnod yn rhoi manylion pob achos o 
wrthod gwerthu alcohol. Dylai'r cofnod gynnwys 
dyddiad ac amser gwrthod y gwerthu ac enw'r 
aelod o staff a wrthododd ei werthu. Bydd y 
cofnod ar gael i'w archwilio yn y fangre gan yr 
heddlu neu swyddog awdurdodedig y cyngor ar 
bob adeg tra y bydd y fangre ar agor. 

 

 Rhaid arddangos arwyddion mewn man amlwg yn 
y fangre, gan ddilyn y polisi ‘Her 25'. 

 
 

7.  llygredd swn datganiad   
 
Adolygwyd y datganiad am lygredd sŵn, fel rhan o'r adroddiad 
atodol a ddosbarthwyd.  
 

8.  Eitemau brys   
 
Ni dderbyniwyd unrhyw eitemau brys.  
 

 
K.Jones 

Prif Weithredwr 
 

Canolfan Ddnesig 



Port Talbot Dydd Mercher, 22 Mehefin 2022 
 
 



 
 
Aelodaeth y Pwyllgor:  
 
Cadeirydd: Y Cynghorydd J.Henton 

 
Is-gadeirydd: 
 

  
 

Aelodau: A.Dacey a/ac S.Paddison 
 

Rhodder: Cynghorwyr  
  
c.c. Superintendent of Police, Neath 
 Chief Fire Officer, Neath 
 


